## Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter Glen Rascher

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

Glen Rascher has been chosen as our Volunteer of the Quarter for the 1st quarter of 2024 for his volunteer work in the Palmyra area. Glen and his wife, Lisa have two children, Jamie (Chad) Bates and Jeremie (Lindsay) Rascher and eight grandchildren. Glen studied Animal Agriculture at SIU Carbondale and shortly thereafter moved to rural Palmyra in 1976.

Glen is an active member of the community. He attends Christ Lutheran Church where he is also a Board member. Glen belongs to the Macoupin County Pork Producers and the Macoupin County Farm Bureau Board. He serves on the Board and is a coach for Northwestern youth softball and baseball. He is also involved with Northwestern youth soccer, Northwestern sports boosters and the Northwestern school board. Glen belongs to the Palmyra Lions Club and is a South Palmyra township trustee and the Northwestern First Protection District trustee.

In honor of Glen's services, Peoples Bank made a \$250 donation to the Northwestern Food Pantry in his behalf and Glen's name will be placed on a plaque displayed at the Bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to customers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. Peoples First Bancshares, Inc. with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.